 Acquisition by Gestmin, on 22 August 2016, of 147,400 ordinary shares of CTT at the average price of 

€6.952/share; 

Hence, following these transactions, the Member of the Board of Directors Manuel Carlos de Mello 

Champalimaud currently holds, directly and indirectly, 12,323,053 (twelve million three hundred twenty-three 

thousand and fifty-three) shares representing 8.22% of the share capital and voting rights of CTT. The holding 

of these shares is broken down as follows: 

Directly held: 284,885 

Held by Gestmin, SGPS, S.A.: 12,038,168 

Total: 12,323,053 

http://www.ctt.pt/